193024

<u>i</u>CH \$315.(

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medi-Flex, Inc.		08/09/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enturia, Inc.	
Street Address:	11400 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1930248	CHLORAPREP
Registration Number:	2482965	DARK TO LIGHT IN A SNAP
Serial Number:	78931180	ENTURIA
Registration Number:	1090146	FREPP
Registration Number:	1074401	FREPP/SEPP
Registration Number:	2193535	FREPPS
Registration Number:	2438995	INSTALIGHT
Registration Number:	1741113	MEDI-FLEX
Serial Number:	76648817	SCRUB TEAL
Registration Number:	1075364	SEPP
Registration Number:	1736021	SEPPS
Registration Number:	2544878	WHENEVER THE SKIN NEEDS PREPPING, CHLORAPREP IS THE PERFECT SOLUTION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0747

900058517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-6550
Email: bhoward@shb.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Jean M. Dickman

Address Line 1: Shook Hardy & Bacon LLP

Address Line 2: 2555 Grand Blvd.

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MDFX.50784
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley R. Howard
Signature:	/Bradley R. Howard/
Date:	09/21/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Doc#page1.tif source=Name Change Doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0748

RON THORNBURGH

Secretary of State



Memorial Hali, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564

STATE OF KANSAS

August 11, 2006

VIRGINIA GRIFFITH - FED EX ENTURIA, INC.

RE: ENTURIA, INC.

ID #: 93-295-4

To The Corporation

A certified copy of the amendment that was recently filed in the Corporations Division of our office is enclosed.

Every corporation in Kansas is assigned an identification number. Use of this number in any correspondence with our office will give us immediate access to your file and enable us to offer you faster, more efficient service. Your corporation's identification number is at the top of this letter.

bkc

Business Services: (785) 296-4564 FAX: (785) 296-4570 Web site: www.kssos.org e-mail: kssos@kssos.org Elections: (785) 296-4561 FAX: (785) 291-3051

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0749 93 2954

Contact Information
Kansas Speretary of State
Ron Thornburgh
Memorial Hall, 1st Floor
120 S.W. 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612-1594
(785) 296-4564
kssos@kssos.org
www.kssos.org

KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Domestic For Profit Corporation Certificate of Amendment

AP 53-14

All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

08-10-2006 053 1937 0932954	09:34:00 \$35.00 01 AA			
	Ø1574558			

1. Name of the corporation:

Medi-Flex, inc.

Name must match the name on record with the secretary of state

2. The articles of incorporation are amended as follows:

Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby further amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

Article (Name

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is: Enturie, Inc.

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 17-6602.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct

Executed on the 9 of August 2006

Authorized officer John G. Brandmeyer, Secretary

thereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of the original on file.

Certified on this date:

Ron Thornburgh, Secretary of State

Instruction

Submit this form with the \$35 filing fee.

Notice: There is a \$25 service for all returned checks.

Rev. 12/06/04/lb

K.B.A. 17-6602

Ö

TRADEMARK REEL: 003394 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 09/21/2006